

## MERGER ANNOUNCEMENT M/24/073 – Reinhard Mohn/Airtraks

Section 21 of the Competition Act 2002

Competition and Consumer Protection Commission clears the proposed acquisition by Reinhard Mohn GmbH of Airtraks Limited.

## 19 December 2024

The Competition and Consumer Protection Commission has today cleared the proposed transaction whereby Reinhard Mohn GmbH would acquire sole control of Airtraks Limited. The proposed transaction was notified under the Competition Act 2002, as amended, on 26 November 2024.

The Commission has formed the view that the proposed transaction will not substantially lessen competition in any market for goods or services in the State. The Commission will publish the reasons for its determination on its website no later than 60 working days after the date of the determination and after allowing the parties the opportunity to request that confidential information be removed from the published version.

## **Additional Information**

**Reinhard Mohn GmbH** is a holding company of Bertelsmann SE & Co. KGaA, a media, services and education company that operates in 50 countries around the world. Arvato Ireland Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Bertelsmann SE & Co. KGaA. The Arvato Group's solution portfolio consists of supply chain solutions, financial services and IT services. Arvato, as a global services company, offers third-party logistics supply chain solutions and other services across various sectors in over 20 countries worldwide.

**Airtraks Limited** is a European logistics, white glove and technical services specialist for data centres with operations across eight European locations. Airtraks Limited and its subsidiaries specialise in delivering full data centre lifecycle management services to their clients. The



Competition and Consumer Protection Commission

services offered encompass a broad range of logistics and technical solutions, tailored to the needs of data centres across various stages of their lifecycle, from inception to decommissioning.